
* Total CY 2016
15,761

     By Parole Board

     To Post Release Control

     To Transitional Control

     To Judicial Release

* Number does not equal sum due to misc. release types

Adult Parole Authority
Level 1 36.10% Level 2 34.40%

Level 3 24.20% Level 4 4.80% 38,224

Level 5 0.20% Death Row 0.30% 19,835

1,837

19,844 9,466

% 49,578 4,160

91.91% 45,565      Other (Judicial Release/Treatment in Lieu) 2,364

8.09% 4,013 16

51.80% 25,683 152

45.25% 22,436

2.94% 1,459 Total Staff 12,279

6,680

38.5 Inmate To Correction Officer Ratio 6.7:1

38.58 483

     Female 36.67

2.33 Total Budget FY2016

FY2017  

FY 2018  

137 Female 1 Average Cost Per Inmate
58 Other 2 Daily  

78   Annual  

Executions Since February 1999 54

2 # of Inmates Working for OPI                          

Revenue for Oct 2017                                        

Statistics of Interest  

51,273 Pregnant Females 45

29 Mothers/Babies in the ABC Nursery 5

28      Female 1 Inmates Serving Life Without Parole (LWOP) 631

       

2,392

3,842

9,472

55

8,084

Monthly Supervision Count

Staff Profile

Total Corrections Officers (CO)

     80% Judicial Release 

Total Offenders Under Supervision

     PRC/Parole

     Transitional Control

     Community Control

     Interstate Compact

Risk Reduction
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Institutions Inmate Releases
Number of Institutions 23,485
Male Releases to Supervision

27
24

Inmates Under 18 Years of Age

Executions Calendar Year to Date

Black

     Male

*Includes 2 Privately Operated Male Institutions                 

*The Franklin Medical Center currently house male and female 

offenders on different compounds.  

Average Age

Age Range of Offender Population

Admissions CY 2017
Total Population

     Male

     Female

     White

     Black

Population by Custody Level

Inmate Population Profile

3Female

     Releases without Supervision

Highest Inmate Population         11/10/2008

Fiscal & Budgets

$4,126,340.04

$1,689,716,388

$1,770,550,320

$1,823,007,660

1,474

$72.23

 

$26,364.73

     Other

Total Parole Officers (PO)

     Male

Ohio Penal Industries

Male

Death Row

White

Average Stay in Prison


